141, 148 and all other applicable provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit 
and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory 
modification(s) or amendment(s) or re-enactment(s) 
thereof, for the time being in force), the remuneration of 
H 1,87,000 (Rupees One Lakh and Eighty Seven Thousand 
Only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out 
of pocket expenses, at actual, as approved by Board 
of Directors of the Company, to be paid to M/s. Jain 
Sharma and Associates, Cost Auditors (Firm Registration 
No. 000270) of the Company for conducting the audit of

[...]

based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, 
re-appointed M/s. Jain Sharma and Associates, Cost 
Accountants (Firm Registration No. 000270) as Cost 
Auditors of the Company for conducting the Cost Audit 
for the Financial Year 2020-21 on a remuneration of  
H 1,87,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand 
Only). As required under the referred Section of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and relevant Rules, the remuneration 
payable to the Cost Auditor is required to be placed 
before the Members in a General Meeting for their 
ratification. Accordingly, a resolution seeking Members